11-14-2000 ttorney Docket No. PA-3083C-US U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A 101515299 Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **PATEN1** RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET MRD 7.12.00 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** X New **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel # Frame # **Departmental File Secret File** Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Scott N. Burmeister 19 00 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Second Party Name (line 1) Robert B. Gowens 8 00 Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Outboard Marine Corporation is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 100 Sea Horse Drive (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) | Waukegan 60085 ILState/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 08/16/2000 DNGUYEN 00000379 150777 29126277 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Serid comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTC<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>GMB 0651-0027  | ≻1619B                                   | Page 2                         | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |  |  |
|--|--|--------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Correspond   | ent Name and Address                     | Area Code and Telephone        | Number 847-689-6160  |  |  |
| Name   | John H. Pilarski                         |                                |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   | Outboard Marine Corpora                  | ation                          |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   | 100 Sea Horse Drive                      |                                |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   |  |                                |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   | Waukegan, IL 60085-219                   | 95                             |  |  |  |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3   |  |                                |  |  |  |
|  | Number(s) or Patent Numb                 | ` '                            | Mark if additional numbers attached                            |  |  |
|  | ne Patent Application Number or the Pate | ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BC    |  |  |  |
| Pat  | ent Application Number(s)                |                                | Patent Number(s)   |  |  |
|  |  |                                |  |  |  |
|  |  |                                |  |  |  |
|  |  |                                |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.                         |  |                                |  |  |  |
| Patent Coop  | eration Treaty (PCT)                     |                                |  |  |  |
| Ente   | er PCT application number                | PCT PCT                        | PCT  |  |  |
|  |  | PCT PCT                        | РСТ  |  |  |
|  | not been assigned.                       |                                |  |  |  |
| Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1   |  |                                |  |  |  |
| Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00   |  |                                |  |  |  |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account   |  |                                |  |  |  |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 15-0777   |  |                                |  |  |  |
|  | Au                                       | thorization to charge addition | al fees: Yes X No  |  |  |
| Statement and Signature  |  |                                |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. |  |                                |  |  |  |
| John H.  |  | Dm H Pal                       | July 12, 2000  |  |  |
|  | of Person Signing                        | Signature                      | Date   |  |  |

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011226 FRAME: 0656** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

| 200. DOE!   | ı  | PATENTS ONLY  | PAIENI   |  |  |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| Conveying Pa  | L.   | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache | d _  |  |  |
| Enter additional Co   | onveying Parties   |   | Execution Date  Month Day Year   |  |  |
| Name (line 1) Pe  | eter J. Van Lancker  |   | 6 7 00   |  |  |
| Name (line 2)   | 1994 - 1-1994 - 1-1994 - 1-1994 - 1-1994 - 1-1994 - 1-1994 - 1-1994 - 1-1994 - 1-1994 - 1-1994 - 1-1994 - 1-19 |   |  |  |  |
|   |  |   | Execution Date  Month Day Year   |  |  |
| Name (line 1)   | ristopher F. Deutsc  | hmann   | 6 7 00   |  |  |
| Name (line 2)   |  |   |  |  |  |
| المستست   |  |   | Execution Date  Month Day Y  |  |  |
| Name (line 1)   | rold L. Wikel III  |   | 10 31 00 A   |  |  |
| Name (line 2)   |  |   | S 8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2  |  |  |
| Receiving Par   | tv(ies)  |   |  |  |  |
|   | eceiving Party(ies)  | Mark if additional names of receiving pa              | irties attached  |  |  |
| Name (line 1)   | overving vary (100)  |   | If document to be recorded   |  |  |
| Ivallie (line i)  |  |   | is an assignment and the receiving party is not                                  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)   |  |   | domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment                                |  |  |
| Address (line 1)  |  |   | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation                           |  |  |
|   |  |   | must be a separate<br>document from  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)  |  |   | Assignment.)   |  |  |
| Address (line 3)  | City   | State/Country Zip                                     | Code   |  |  |
| 1   | Ony .  |   |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1)   |  |   | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the                              |  |  |
| Name (line 2)   |  |   | receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment of a |  |  |
| Address (line 1)  |  |   | domestic representative is attached. (Designation must                           |  |  |
|   |  |   | be a separate document from Assignment.)   |  |  |
| Address (line 2)  |  |   | Assignment.;   |  |  |
| Address (line 3)  | City   | State/Country 7                                       | in Code  |  |  |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached |  |   |  |  |  |
|   |  | ne Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the   | i i  |  |  |
|   | tent Application Number(s  |   |  |  |  |
|   |  |   |  |  |  |
|   |  |   |  |  |  |
|   |  |   |  |  |  |
|   |  |   |  |  |  |
|   |  |   |  |  |  |
|   |  |   |  |  |  |
|   |  |   |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 011226 FRAME: 0657

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, SCOTT N. BURMEISTER, of Libertyville, Illinois; ROBERT B. GOWENS, of Lake Bluff, Illinois; PETER J. VAN LANCKER, of Palm City, Florida; CHRISTOPHER F. DEUTSCHMANN, of Palm city, Florida; and HAROLD L. WIKEL, III, of Muskego, Wisconsin hereby sell and assign to OUTBOARD MARINE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in OUTBOARD COWLING, invented by us, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IUNE 19

State of Ilinois
County of Lake

SS.

This 'G' day of \_\_\_\_\_. 2000, before me personally came the above-named SCOTT N. BURMEISTER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Notary Public, State of Think

My Commission Expires: ついりの

| June 8                      | .2000   | ROBERT B. GOWENS  |
|-----------------------------|---|---|
| State of <u>Illir</u>       | ) SS.   |   |
| County of Lak               | (e)   |   |
| ROBERT B. C                 | GOWENS, to me personally known ho acknowledged to me that he  | 00, before me personally came the above-named own as the individual who executed the foregoing e executed the same of his own free will for the |
| (SEAL)                      | COFFICIAL SEAL  KATHLEEN A NEEDHAM  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 03/25/04   | Notary Public, State of <u>Illinois</u> My Commission Expires: 3/25/04  |
| June 7                      | ,2000   | PETER J. VAN LANEKER  |
| State of Flo                | ORIDA )   |   |
| County of $\mathcal{H}$     | ARTIN SS.   |   |
| PETER J. VA foregoing assig | AN LANCKER, to me persona   | 00, before me personally came the above-named ally known as the individual who executed the me that he executed the same of his own free will   |
| (SEAL)                      | Cynthia H. Lawrance Notary Jolic, State of Florida Commission No. CC 576918 My Commission Exp. 08/13/2000  1-200-3-NOTARY - Fla. Notary Service & Bonding Co. | Notary Public, State of Florion  My Commission Expires: 8/13/2000   |

| June 1 .2000   | CHRISTOPHER F. DEUTSCHMANN  |
|--|---|
| State of FORIDA ) SS.  County of MARTIN )  |   |
|  |   |
| <u>/0 /5/</u> .2000  | HAROLD L. WIKEL III   |
| State of <u>Wisconsin</u> )  SS.  County of <u>WAUKESHA</u> )  |   |
| This 315r day of 0c 10 BW. 2000, b HAROLD L. WIKEL III, to me personally known assignment, who acknowledged to me that he exepurposes therein set forth. |   |
| (SFAL)   | Notary Public, State of <u>WISCONS IN</u> My Commission Expires: 15 germann |

-3-

(SFAL)

**RECORDED: 11/06/2000** 

**PATENT REEL: 011226 FRAME: 0660**